fully paid-up equity shares of Sequent of the face value of INR 2/- (Indian Rupees Two only), for 

every 100 (One Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each held 

by such member in Viyash. Accordingly, pursuant to such allotment Sequent has allotted 

13,61,60,231 (Thirteen Crore Sixty-One Lakh Sixty Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-One) equity 

shares of Sequent to us, each fully paid up and having face value of INR 2/- (Indian Rupees Two) 

constituting 31.20% (Thirty-One point Two percent) of the total paid up share capital of Sequent. 

In compliance with Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations, a disclosure with relevant

[...]

equity shares of the TC of the face value of INR 2/- (Indian Rupees Two only), for every 100 

(One Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each held by 

such member in Viyash, in accordance with the terms of the Scheme. Accordingly, the TC has 

allotted 13,61,60,231 (Thirteen Crore Sixty-One Lakh Sixty Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-

One) equity shares of INR 2/- (Indian Rupees Two only) each to CA Hull Investments, and 

consequent to such allotment, CA Hull Investments also forms part of the promoter group of TC. 

Part B 

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons 

Acting in Concert (PAC) with the